03/29/23 04:09 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H2887A10

1.2	(H2887DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 4, line 31, delete "197,121,000" and insert "2,821,000"
1.4	Page 5, delete lines 4 to 23
1.5	Page 14, after line 12, insert:
1.6	"(5) Local Street Pothole Maintenance 44,000,000 -0-
1.7	This appropriation is from the general fund
1.8	for grants to counties and statutory and home
1.9	rule charter cities having a population of
1.10	100,000 or less to perform local road
1.11	maintenance that is targeted to pothole
1.12	repairs."
1.13	Page 51, line 31, delete "2027" and insert "2025" and delete "\$14,887,000" and insert
1.14	" <u>\$21,147,000</u> "
1.15	Page 51, line 32, after the comma, insert "and between July 1, 2025, and June 30, 2027,
1 16	must deposit \$14,887,000 monthly in the highway user tax distribution fund"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2887, the delete everything amendment

1.1